Current Rating: Over 117A peak
Inductance Range: 100nh to 200nH
Height: 11.5mm Max
Footprint: 12.0mm x 6.0mm Max
NOTES:
1.	 Inductance measured at 100kHz, 1.0mVrms.
2.	 Inductance at Irated is the value of the inductance at 25°C at the listed rated current.
3.	 Rated Current is the DC current which causes the part temperature to increase by

DCR (1-4)
mohm
(+/- 10%)
DCR (2-3)
MAX
(+/- 10%)
Saturation Current5
(A TYP) Rated Current
(1-4) A TYP
Rated Current
(2-3)
A TYP
HiPot
(1-2)
(Vdc)25°C 100°C
PGL6380.101HLT 100 70 77
0.125 0.37
117 100
77 45 100Vdc
PGL6380.121HLT 120 84 77 102 87
PGL6380.151HLT 150 105 77 85 75
PGL6380.171HLT 170 119 70 70 60
PGL6380.201HLT 200 140 59 59 50
SMT Power Inductors
Power Beads - PGL6380.XXXHLT Series
P939.Pre (04/23)1 PulseElectronics.com